CITY OF FAIRFIEL

SHIP TO:

Community Center 1000 Kentucky Street Fairfield CA 94533 P.O. NOUMBER: SC 10231

VENDOR NO:

A6530

SCHEDULED
DELIVERY DATE:

P.O. TYPE:

OPEN

VENDOR:

LOPEZ JONATHAN 9854 DINO DR STE 4 ELK GROVE CA 95624-4095

DEPARTMENT COPY

PURCHASE ORDER

LINE	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AND/OR SERVICES ORDERED
	1	EA	200,000.00	200,000.00	The purchasr of goods and services is limited to the currently adjusted maximum unit cost. Please contact the Purchasing Officer for the currently adjusted maximum.
			TOTAL:	\$200,000.00	
				TERMS:	NET 30
Close	out				ENTERED PURCHASING
(AW)	all 9/10	/An	n Wall		MAR 1 5 200
				BY_	

AUTHORIZED PURCHASING SIGNATURE:

Wale Som

DATE

07/10/23

SPECIAL PURCHASE ORDER INSTRUCTIONS:

For any information concerning this order contact purchasing division at (707) 428-7596

- . List Purchase Order number on all shipments and invoices.
- 3. Delivery of merchandise is considered acceptance of unit price as stated.
- Prices considered F.O.B. Fairfield, CA unless stated otherwise. Freight collect shipments are not accepted.

INVOICE IN TRIPLICATE TO: CITY OF FAIRFIELD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1000 WEBSTER STREET FAIRFIELD, CA 94533-4883

The seller hereby affirms that it shall not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, national origin, religion, sex, physical handicap, or age. Violation of this clause may be cause for refusing to accept delivery of any such goods and/or services from the seller until the seller complies with said provision.

CITY OF FAIRFIELD

SHIP TO:

Community Center 1000 Kentucky Street

Fairfield CA 94533

P.O. NOUMBER:

SC 10231

VENDOR NO:

A6530

SCHEDULED
DELIVERY DATE:

P.O. TYPE:

OPEN

VENDOR:

LOPEZ JONATHAN 9854 DINO DR STE 4 ELK GROVE CA 95624-4095

PURCHASING COPY

PURCHASE ORDER

LINE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AND/OR SERVICES ORDERED				
1	EA	200,000.00	200,000.00	The purchasr of goods and services is limited to the currently adjusted maximum				
				unit cost. Please contact the Purchasing Officer for the currently adjusted maximum.				
		TOTAL:	\$200,000.00					
			TERMS:	NET 30				

AUTHORIZED PURCHASING SIGNATURE:

Wave some

DATE

07/10/23

SPECIAL PURCHASE ORDER INSTRUCTIONS:

- For any information concerning this order contact purchasing division at (707) 428-7596 List Purchase Order number on all shipments and invoices.
- 3. Delivery of merchandise is considered acceptance of unit price as stated.
- 4. Prices considered F.O.B. Fairfield, CA unless stated otherwise. Freight collect shipments are not accepted.

INVOICE IN TRIPLICATE TO: CITY OF FAIRFIELD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1000 WEBSTER STREET FAIRFIELD, CA 94533-4883

The seller hereby affirms that it shall not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, national origin, religion, sex, physical handicap, or age. Violation of this clause may be cause for refusing to accept delivery of any such goods and/or services from the seller until the seller complies with said provision.

CITY OF FAIRFIELD SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT in made at Fairfield, California, as of August 11, 2006, by and between the City of Fairfield ("the TV") and Real Madic. ("SERVICE PROVIDER").

SERVICE PROVIDER sqrees to perform the following work: for the Red Ribbon Lock-in on Friday-Sati ay, March 16-17, 2007. Service Provider to deliver, setup, and takedown of necessary equipment/props/etc. for entertainment at the Red Ribbs deliver, setup, and takedown of necessary equipment/props/etc. for entertainment at the Red Ribbo lock-in. Service Provider will provide as follows:

(1) one cash cube for all night usage, (2) a balloon artist from 11:00 p.m. to 2:00 a.m., and (3) a balloon artist from 12:00 a.m. to 3:00 a.m.

The total contract price for services rendered by SERVICE PROVIDER under this Agreement s ;) be as specified below: а.

Payment shall be made to SERVICE PROVIDER on a time and materials basis, and SERVICE | OVIDER shall submit monthly invoices to the b Community Services Department for the same.

Any additional meetings or work required beyond that set forth in Scope of Service or Exhibit "A shall be multipally agreed to by the CITY and SERVICE PROVIDER, and shall be billed on a time and materials basis to the Community Sen

: S Department.

INSURANC

WORKERS' COMPENSATION. During the term of this Agreement, SERVICE PROVIDER chall for WURKERS COMPENSATION. During the term of the Agreement, SERVICE TROVIDER Workers' compensation. Said compliance shall include, but not be limited to, maintaining full force and effect one or more policies of insurance insuring against any liability SERVICE PROVIDER may have for workers' compensation. Said policy in that also include employer's that they coverage no least than \$1,000,000 per accident for bodily injury or disease.

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE, SERVICE PROVIDER shell obtain at its sole cost and keep in commercial general liability insurance in the amount of \$ 1,000,000 per occurrence for bodily injury. shall provide (1) that the CITY, its officers, agenta, employees and volunteers shall be named as adshall operate as primary insurance, and (3) that no other insurance effected by the CITY or other na thereunder.

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY INSURANCE. SERVICE PROVIDER shall obtain at its sole cost and kee automobile liability insurance in the arrount of \$ 1,000,000 per occurrence for bodily injury and prop. CITY, its officers, agents, employees and volunteers shall be named as additional insureds under the insurance, and (3) that no other insurance affected by the CTTY or other named insurads will be call.

CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE SERVICE PROVIDER shall file with CITY'S Director of Communications of Communication of Communicatio agreement, certificates of insurance which shall provide that no cancellation, major change in covers term of this agreement, without thirty (30) days written notice to the Cirector of Community Services cancellation, or change in coverage.

SERVICE PROVIDER. Shall file with the Director of Community Services Department concurrent wi andorsement form (attached hereto) providing for each of the above requirements.

INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS. SERVICE PROVIDER shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the C 17, its officers, agents, employees and volunteers from all claims, suite, or actions of every name, kind and description, brought forth on account of injuries to or death of the willful misconduct, negligent acts, errors or omissions, ultra-hazardous activities, activities gives to spiral liability, or defects in design by the SERVICE PROVIDER or any person directly or indirectly omployed by or acting as agent for SERVICE PROVIDER in the performance of this Agreement, including the concurrent or successive passive negligence of the CITY, its officers, agents, employees or volunteers

It is understood that the duty of SERVICE PROVIDER to indemnify and hold harmless includes the duty to defe. As set for thin Section 2778 of the Carlomia Civil

Acceptance of Insurance certificates and endorsements required under this Agreement does not relieve SERVICE PROVIDER from liability under this indemnification and hold harmless clause. This indemnification and hold harmless clause shall apply whether or not such insurapplicable to any of such damages or claims for damages.

LABOR AND WAGE CODE GUIDELINES. Attention is directed to Section 1777,5 of the Labor Code as it applies to apprenticeship standards:

The general prevailing wage rates for each craft, classification, or type of workman shall be as determined by the Director of Industrial Relations (available online at http://www.dir.ca.gov/DLSR/statistics.research.html select the appropriate wage decision at California and Solano County). A copy of these wage rate determinations are kept on file and are av | ble for review at the Office of the City Engineer

in accordance with the provision of Section 1860 of the California Labor Code, attention is directed to 1 a requirement that in accordance with the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code, every contractor will be required to secure the payment

BUSINESS LICENSE The CONSULTANT shall obtain a business license for work within the City of Fairfiel with respect to the gross receipts received pursuant to this Agreement, No payments shall be made to any I NSULTANT until such business license has been obtained, and all fees paid therefore, by the CONSULTANT. Business license applications and information may be obtained from the Finance Department, Fairfield City Hall, 1000 Webster Street, Fairfield, CA 94533-4883, (707/428-7509).

CANCELLATION. This agreement may be canceled at any time by CITY for its convenience upon written notice SERVICE PROVIDER shall be amitted to receive full payment for all services performed and all costs incurred to a date of the receipt of written notice to cease work.

COMPLETE AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT. This Agreement constitutes the complete agreement between the r-F ea as to the subject matter hereof and may not be

force and effect during the term of this agreement sonal injury, and property damage. Saldinsurance net insureds under the policy, and (2) that the policy d insureds will be called upon to cover a loss covered

full force and effect during the term of this agreemen damage, Said insurance shall provide (t) that the licy, and (2) that the policy shall operatess primary pon to cover a loss covered thereunder. Services Department upon the execution of this expiration, or nonrenewal will be made during the I partment prior to the effective date of such

e execution of this agreement, the City's standard

e policiez shall have been determined to be

hen collect the wage decision for Statewide, Northern

compensation of his or her employees.

ursuant to Chapter 10B of the Fairfield City Code.

* SERVICE PROVIDER; provided, however, that the

City of Fairfield, a municipal corporation SERVICE PROVIDER V.ICONTRACTICONTRACTS 2005-2007/Machierieri ENTERED 200 PURCHASING DCT 2 8/2007 CITY OF FAIRFIELD PURCHASING BY

EDD REPORTING REQUIREMENTS CHECKLIST

As per SB 542 (Burton/Schiff 09-27-1999), effective January 1, 2001, the State Employment Development Department (EDD) requires the following. ase complete the following: (To be complete by the department) Department/Division: Community Services/Youth Activities Date of Contract: August 11, 2006 Authorized by Res. No .: _ Contract Expiration Date: Open Person Reviewing EDD Requirements: Ann Wall Phone: (707) 428-7740 EDD REPORTING REQUIREMENTS. When CITY executes an agreement for or makes payment to CONSULTANT in the amount of \$600 (six hundred dollars) or more in any one calendar year, CONSULTANT shall provide the following information to CITY to comply with EDD reporting requirements: A. Whether CONSULTANT is doing business as a sole proprietorship, partnership, limited liability partnership, corporation, limited liability corporation, non-profit corporation or other form of organization.

social security number or federal tax identification number of the sole proprietor. C. If CONSULTANT is doing business as other than a sole proprietorship, CONSULTANT shall provide CONSULTANT's

B. If CONSULTANT is doing business as a sole proprietorship, CONSULTANT shall provide the full name, address and

federal tax identification number.

Dear Contracting Company:

Pursuant to your contract with the above-mentioned City of Fairfield Department, you are required to complete box 1 AND box 2 below.

Please indicate the type of business and provide the information requested:

BOX 1

	NAME AND ADDRESS		
FULL NAME	Jonathan Lopez		
ADDRESS	9854 Dino Drive, Suite 4		
CITY, STATE, ZIP	Elk Grove, California 95624-4095		

AND

BOX 2

✓ BOX	TYPE OF BUSINESS		SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER AND/OR FEDERAL ID NUMBER
<u> </u>	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP	SSN only	Name in box #1 must match SSN 571-65-6314
	PARTNERSHIP	TIN	071 00-0314
	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP	TIN	
	CORPORATION	TIN	
	LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION	TIN	
	NON-PROFIT CORPORATION	TIN	
	OTHER FORM OF ORGANIZATION	TIN	

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH THE SIGNED CONTRACT TO THE CITY OF FAIRFIELD

<u></u>	enewál:
l é	Rei

INSURANCE CHECKLIST

CONTRACTOR: Jonathan Lopez

DATE OF CONTRACT: August 11,2006

DEPARTMENT: Community Services/Youth Activities S

STAFF PERSON & TELEPHONE NO: Heather Sanderson, x7660

DESCRIBE PROJECT / WORK: Entertainment and props for special events

orm	Vaived						
Endorsement Form	City Other Waived						
Endors	Ó <u>≯</u>			-			
, e							
Per Occurrence Insurance	Limit	\$1,000,000					
Expiration	Date	05/01/2008					
Policy Number		P0030GL000125-	dy		the hour		
Insurance Company Name and AM Best Rating		Praetorian Insurance Company, A- IX	hot was		Stab		
Type of	Insurance	General Liability	Auto Liability	Excess Liability	Workers' Compensation	Professional Liability	
Required?	Yes / No						
Requ	Yes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes				

APPROVED:

DATE: 10/1/

H. Hushushus Aythorized Risk Management Signature

~







Rating Center

Rating Methodology Industry Research

Ratings Definitions

Search Best's Ratings

Press Releases

Related Products

Industry & Regional

Country Risk

How to Get Rated

Contact an Analyst



Understanding Best's Ratings Business Value & Consumer Confidence



View Ratings: Financial Strength Issuer Credit Securities Advanced Search

Other Web Centers: Select One

Print this page

Praetorian Insurance Company

(a member of QBE Americas Group) A.M.Best #: 02643 NAIC #: 37257 FEIN #: 363030511

Address: 500 Park Boulevard, Suite 1350 Phone: 212-805-9700 Itasca, IL 60143

Fax: 212-805-9800

Web: www.qbeamericas.com

Assigned to companies that have, in our opinion, an excellent ability to meet their ongoing obligations to



Best's Ratings

Financial Strength Ratings View Definitions Rating: A- (Excellent)

Affiliation Code: g (Group) Financial Size Category: IX (\$250 Million to \$500 Million)

Outlook: Stable Action: Affirmed

Effective Date: September 06, 2007

* Denotes Under Review Best's Ratings

Issuer Credit Ratings View Definitions Long-Term: a-

Outlook: Stable Action: Affirmed

Date: September 06, 2007

Reports and News

Visit our NewsRoom for the latest news and press releases for this company and its A.M. Best Group.



Best's Company Report - includes Best's Financial Strength Rating and rationale along with comprehensive analytical commentary, detailed business overview and key financial data.

Report Revision Date: 09/06/2007 (represents the latest significant change). Historical Reports are available in Best's Company Report Archive.



Best's Executive Summary Reports (Financial Overview) - available in three versions, these presentation style reports feature balance sheet, income statement, key financi al performance tests including profitability, liquidity and reserve analysis.

Data Status: 2007 Best's Statement File - P/C, US. Contains data compiled as of 9/19/2007 (Quality Cross

- Single Company five years of financial data specifically on this company.
- <u>Comparison</u> side-by-side financial analysis of this company with a peer group of up to five other companies you select.
- Composite evaluate this company's financials against a peer group composite. Report displays both the average and total composite of your selected peer group.



AMB Credit Report - Business Professional - provides three years of key financial data presented with colorful charts and tables. Each report also features the latest Best's Ratings, Ra ting Rationale and an excerpt from our Business Review commentary

Data Status: Contains data compiled as of 9/19/2007 (Quality Cross Checked).



Best's Key Rating Guide Presentation Report - includes Best's Financial Strength Rating and financial data as provided in Best's Key Rating Guide products. Data Status: 2006 Financial Data (Quality Cross Checked).

Financial and Analytical Products

Best's Property/Casualty Center - Premium Data & Reports

Best's Key Rating Guide - P/C, US & Canada

Best's Statement File - P/C, US Best's Statement File - Global

Best's Insurance Reports - P/C, US & Canada

Best's State Line - P/C, US

Best's Insurance Expense Ex hibit (IEE) - P/C, US

Best's State Line - Property / Casualty - Single State

Best's Schedule P (Loss Reserves) - P/C, US

Customer Service | Product Support | Member Center | Contact Info | Careers About A.M. Best | Site Map | Privacy Policy | Security | Terms of Use | Legal & Licensing

Copyright © 2007 A.M. Best Company, Inc. All rights reserved A.M. Best Worldwide Headquarters, Ambest Road, Oldwick, New Jersey, 08858, U.S.A.

	A	CORD	CER	TIFI	CATE	OF LIAB	ILITY INS	SURANC	E	E	DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
PI		(OTA)000	0-05U/		FAX (61)	0)868-7604				<u> </u>	10/15/2007
H	lamps	on Mowrer	Kreitz	Agency	У	-,		D COMPERS NO.	UED AS A MATTER OF RIGHTS UPON THE C	EDT	11"10 A TE
	54 S	. Commerce	Way, Su	uite 1	.50		I HULDER.	THIS CERTIFICA	ひてき ひつきら かつて すかにい	D =	VIEND OD
	3e <u>t</u> h	lehem, PA	18017				ALIERII	HE COVERAGE A	AFFORDED BY THE PO	<u>)LIC</u>	IES BELOW.
L	SIIPED _	World Clo	A				INSURERS	AFFORDING CO	VERAGE		NAIC#
"	00.1.25	Jonathan		статто	n and		INSURER A: P	raetorian In	surance Company		
		9854 Dina		C+- #			INSURER B:				
		Elk Grove	CA OSES	31E#	4		INSURER C:				
			CA 3302	- "			INSURER D:				<u> </u>
_	OVED	RAGES				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INSURER E:				
<u> </u>	THE P	OLICIES DE INS	SUPANCE LE	CTED DE	1.014/1141/=						
	ANY R	EQUIREMENT,	TERM OR C	ONDITIO	:LOW HAVE N OF ANY C	BEEN ISSUED TO THE	E INSURED NAMED A	ABOVE FOR THE PO	OLICY PERIOD INDICATED THE THIS CERTIFICATE MA	D. NC	TWITHSTANDING
						POLICIES DESCRIBED EEN REDUCED BY PA		RESPECT TO WHIC T TO ALL THE TERI	CH THIS CERTIFICATE MA MS, EXCLUSIONS AND CO	Y BE	ISSUED OR
INS	R ADD'I	TYPE	OF INSURANCE		T					וטאול	HONS OF SUCH
نلط.	NSR	GENERAL LIABI		<u> </u>		OLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMI	TS	
			IAL GENERAL	LIABILITY	Pt	0030GL000125-0	0 05/01/2007	05/01/2008	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,00
			S MADE X	_					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Fa occurence)	\$	50,00
Α			NO HOLE X	J occor				j	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,00
									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,00
		GEN'L AGGREGA	ATE LUAIT ADD	1150.050				1	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,00
		POLICY	PRO- JECT					Í	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	1,000,00
	+	AUTOMOBILE LIA		roc	 					+-	1,000,000
		ANY AUTO	ADILIT I						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	1	
		ALL OWNER	ALITOR		1				(Ea accident)	\$	
		SCHEDULE		i					BODILY INJURY	†	
		HIRED AUTO							(Per person)	\$	
		NON-OWNE			}				BODILY INJURY		
			2110100						(Per accident)	\$	
	Jan.						1		PROPERTY DAMAGE		
		GARAGE LIABILIT					 		(Per accident)	\$	
		ANY AUTO		ļ					AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
				İ				ŀ	OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$	
		EXCESS/UMBREL	LA LIABILITY			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$	
	1	OCCUR		SMADE					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
				0 W IDE					AGGREGATE	\$	
		DEDUCTIBLE	Ē	}						\$	
		RETENTION	\$							\$	
	WORK	ERS COMPENSAT								\$	
	EMPL	OYERS' LIABILITY]		WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
	OFFIC	PROPRIETOR/PART ER/MEMBER EXCL	NER/EXECUT LUDED?	IVE					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	If yes, SPECI	describe under IAL PROVISIONS be	elow]				_	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
_	OTHE								E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
				1							
_											
ESC	RIPTIO	N OF OPERATIONS	LOCATIONS	/ VEHICLE	S / EXCLUSION	NS ADDED BY ENDORSES	AENT / SPECIAL PROVING		officers and emp		
JU M		na: Insure	a, per 1	form C	G 20 26	11 85: City	of Fairfield,	its agents.	Officers and om	-1	
71111 71111	nun I I	ty Service	Dept				•	,	officers and emp	יטונ	yees
16	:	ve Date:	10/12/20	007							
ER	TIFIC	ATE HOLDER	₹				04110=				
							CANCELLATIO				
							SHOULD ANY O	F THE ABOVE DESCRI	BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED) BEF	ORE THE
,	c-	ity of Fai	rfiald				EXPIRATION DA	I E THEREOF, THE ISS	UING INSURER WILL ENDEAV	OR TO	O MAIL
,,,,,,,	Āt	ttn: Heat	i i e iu her Sann	lerson			DAYS V	VRITTEN NOTICE TO T	HE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAI	MED 1	TO THE LEFT,
	10	000 Webste	r Street	-			BUT PAILURE IT	U MAIL SUCH NOTICE :	SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATIO	ON OR	LIABILITY
	Fa	airfield, d	CA 94533	•			OF ANY KIND UP AUTHORIZED REPRI	ON THE INSURER, ITS	AGENTS OR REPRESENTATION	VES.	
							Timothy Col		Trustes	人	whi.v
								ACMITTA /I/AD	* And 20 10 77		ADM FORTAGE A

POLICY NUMBER: P0030GL000125-00 (WCA)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Praetorian Insurance Company

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART.

SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization: "All Persons or Organizations, as per Certificate of Insurance issued and filed with Insurance Company"

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to this endorsement.)

WHO IS AN INSURED (Section II) is amended to include as an insured the person or organization shown in the Schedule as an insured but only with respect to liability arising out of your operations or premises owned by or rented to you.